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KingKong
DESIGN + CONSTRUCTION

SITE PLAN

A1.0

KEYNOTES

SITE LEGEND

(E) ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.

(E) LOADING/UNLOADING AND ACCESSIBLE
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY (W/ 2% MAX.
SLOPE) 4" WIDE PAINTED BLUE STRIPES
WITH 45° DIAGONAL STRIPES AT  3'-0" O.C.

(E) LANDSCAPE W/ IRRIGATION TO REMAIN.

(E) DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALL, SEE SIGNAGE DETAIL @ 5/A1.1

(E) TRUNCATED DOMES PROVIDING
DETECTABLE WARNING PER CBC FIG.
11B-705.1

(E)  EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

NO ABRUPT CHANGES IN ELEVATION ALONG THE PATH OF TRAVEL
SHOWN. THE SLOPE AND CROSS-SLOPE ALONG THE PATH OF TRAVEL
SHALL NOT EXCEED 5% AND 2% RESPECTIVELY. INSPECTOR TO
VERIFY.

NOTES

N

SCALE 1/32" = 1'-0"1 SITE PLAN

PROJECT SITE: 2701 MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD. REDONDO
BEACH, CA 90278

(E) ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL - SLOPE 5%, 4' MIN WIDTH

(E) UNAUTHORIZED PARKING SIGN TO REMAIN. VERIFY
EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD SEE 4/A1.1

(E)  CURB TO REMAIN.

(E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL; THE MAXIMUM SLOPE IN
THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL AND THE LOADING
AREA SHALL BE 2% MAX. IN ANY DIRECTION.

(E) ACCESSIBLE WALL MOUNTED SIGN. SEE 3/A1.1 FOR
MOUNTING DETAILS

3

5

1

2

4

6

2701 MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD, REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278

EXISTING TENANT GFA (SF) REQUIRED

WINCHELLS 1,500 6
BARBER SHOP 900 3.6
EL GOUCHO 3,000 12
ACAI BOWL 750 3
ME TIME NAIL 1,250 5
SMOKE SHOP 1,250 5
ME TIME NAIL 875 3.5
SUBWAY 1,000 4

DENTIST 2,250 15

TOP TENDERS 2,160 11
CHICKEN MAISON 3,500 12
HAVANA MANIA 2,400 26

INSPIRIT 4,500 17

PROPOSED TENANT GFA (SF) REQUIRED

AERIAL GYMNASTIC CLUB 24,000
     EMPLOYEES: 5 EMPLOYEES 5
     STUDENTS: 42 STUDENTS 21

TOTAL 49,385 150

PARKING SPACE PROVIDED: 223

LOT AREA: 4.4 ACRES (193,355 SF)

NO. OF STORIES: 1

PARKING INFO
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FLOOR
EXERCISE

AREA

TUMBLING
STRIP

FOAM
PIT

VAULT

TRAMPOLINECLIMBING
ROPES

EXERCISE AREA

UNEVEN
BARS

EXERCISE
ROOM

UP

BALANCE
BEAM

ROCK
WALL

EXERCISE
OBSTACLE
COURSE

UNEVEN
BARS

UNEVEN
BARS

939 SF / 50 SF = 19
OCCUPANTS

996 SF / 50 SF = 20
OCCUPANTS

149 SF / 150 SF = 1
OCCUPANTS

UNEVEN
BARS

UNEVEN
BARS

VAULT

BALANCE
BEAM

TUMBLING
STRIP

1 OCCUPANTS

2
OCCUPANTS

288SF / 50SF
6 OCCUPANTS

5 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

4 OCCUPANTS

2
OCCUPANTS

2
OCCUPANTS

2
OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

FLOOR
EXERCISE

AREA

1 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

OFFICE

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

BALANCE
BEAM

1 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS

1 OCCUPANTS
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KingKong
DESIGN + CONSTRUCTION

OCCUPANCY PLAN

A1.3

OPEN EXERCISE

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
CBC 2022 / TABLE 1004.5

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT

THIS SPACE IS CLASSIFIED AS: A-3 OCCUPANCY

ROOM / FUNCTION
OF SPACE AREA OR

LINEAR INCHES
OCCUPANCY
LOAD FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

11,324 SF  /  - 46 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL:

CALCULATION

÷

100
LOBBY

230 SF
5 OLF

46
OL

M

ROOM NAME
ROOM #

SF : SQUARE FEET
OLF : OCCUPANT

LOAD FACTOR

MAX. OCCUPANTS
CALCULATED

OCCUPANCY TYPE

B OFFICE

S STORAGE

CIRCULATION

SYMBOL LEGEND

24,000 SF 113 OCCUPANTS

A ASSEMBLY

MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY
        PEOPLE

OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN
LETTER SHALL BE OF A CONTRASTING COLOR FROM THE
BACKGROUND SURFACE.

LOCATE AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS - ADJACENT TO MAIN ENTRANCE
REQUIREMENT.

ROOM IDENTIFICATION
ALL ROOMS IDENTIFIED FOR ITS USE SHALL BE MOUNTED ADJACENT
TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE ENTRY DOOR AND CONFORM TO THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS. G.C. TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
LOCAL JURISDICTION.

A. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED OR
RECESSED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF OR
SIMPLE SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY
GRADE 2 BRAILLE.

B. RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8
INCH HIGH.

C. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBIAGE DESCRIPTION
PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM. THE BORDER
DIMENSIONS OF THE PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6
INCHES HIGH.

113

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING GYP. BD. WALLS, MASONARY
WALLS, AND/OR COLUMNS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING STOREFRONT 6" H CONCRETE
CURB

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL.

NEW INTERIOR WALL FULL HEIGHT TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE/ROOF.
REFER TO WALL TYPE D ON 1/A8.1

1
A8.1

2
A8.1

3
A8.1

10
A8.1

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
CPC 2022 / TABLE 422.1

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

OCCUPANCY A-3 PER CBC, SEC. 303.3

FIXTURE CALCULATION

113 OCCUPANTS: (57 MALE, 57 FEMALE)

WATER CLOSET REQUIRED PROVIDED
MALE @ 1:100 1 2 
FEMALE @ 1:25 3 4

URINAL REQUIRED PROVIDED
MALE @ 1:100 1 2

LAVATORY REQUIRED PROVIDED
MALE @ 1:200 1 1
FEMALE @ 1:100 1 2

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED PROVIDED
1:250 1 2

N

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"1 OCCUPANCY PLAN

OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN

OFFICE

N

SCALE 3/32" = 1'-0"2 OCCUPANCY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

768 SF  /  150 6 OCCUPANTS

EXERCISE ROOM 1,935 SF  /  150 39 OCCUPANTS

CIRCULATION 9,973 SF  /  - ANCILLARY

SPECTATOR 154 SF  /  7 22 OCCUPANTS



ELEVATIONS -
EXTERIOR

A6.0

FINISH LEGEND

KEYNOTES

EXISTING STOREFRONT GLASS SYSTEM

EXISTING STOREFRONT SLIDING DOOR IN THIS LOCATION

EXISTING TILE ROOF IN THIS LOCATION

EXISTING EXTERIOR PAINTED STUCCO WALL
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1

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION - EXTERIORA

2

2 1 11

3

4
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